Recei ved: 12/13/2012

AT&T Communications of New Y ork, Inc.
P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone

Local Exchange Services

Effective Date: January 14, 2013

St at us: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 01/14/2013

Section 8

Leaf No. 14

Revision: 2
Superseding Revision: 1

SECTION 8- AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

89 AT&TALL IN ONE

The monthly recurring charges and nonrecurring charges apply to customers who order AT& T Local
Exchange Services associated with AT& T All In One within New Y ork City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany,
White Plains, Binghamton and Nassaw/Suffolk, New Y ork. See Price List Addendum for current rates.
Monthly recurring charges, except for Term Plan customers, are accrued in full as of thefirst day of the
billing cycle in which serviceisfurnished. Therefore, the Monthly Recurring Charges are not subject to pro-
rating if service and/or features are disconnected prior to the end of abilling cycle.

A. Monthly Recurring Charges

Plan A Flat Rate*

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per DOD Trunk

Per DID Trunk

Per One Way In Local Trunk

Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk
DID Number Blocks

Initial 20 numbers

Each Additional 10 numbers

Plan B Flat Rate**

Per Main Business Line
Per Additional Business Line

Plan C Measured Rate**

Per Main Business Line
Per Additional Business Line

* See 1.4.2.A of this tariff.

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.
$61.35 (©
$61.35 (©
$49.35
$94.20
$26.70
$49.35

$5.47
$2.70

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$59.70 ©
$59.70 ©)

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$28.50
$28.50

*x Effective September 1, 2006, AT&T All In One Rate Plans B and C are not available to newly subscribed
customers. Existing customers with Rate Plans B and C in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006 may
continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or

features, but no new locations are permitted.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202

Cancel l ed by 3 Rev. Leaf No. 14 Effective 06/09/2014



