AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.	Section 8
P.S.C. No. 27 Telephone	Leaf No. 14
Local Exchange Services	Revision: 2
Effective Date: January 14, 2013	Superseding Revision: 1

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

8.9 AT&T ALL IN ONE

The monthly recurring charges and nonrecurring charges apply to customers who order AT&T Local Exchange Services associated with AT&T All In One within New York City, Syracuse, Buffalo, Albany, White Plains, Binghamton and Nassau/Suffolk, New York. See Price List Addendum for current rates. Monthly recurring charges, except for Term Plan customers, are accrued in full as of the first day of the billing cycle in which service is furnished. Therefore, the Monthly Recurring Charges are not subject to prorating if service and/or features are disconnected prior to the end of a billing cycle.

A. Monthly Recurring Charges

Plan A Flat Rate*	Monthly Rate	
	<u>Min.*</u> <u>Max.</u>	
Per Main Business Line	\$61.35	(C)
Per Additional Business Line	\$61.35	(C)
Per DOD Trunk	\$49.35	
Per DID Trunk	\$94.20	
Per One Way In Local Trunk	\$26.70	
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk	\$49.35	
DID Number Blocks		
Initial 20 numbers	\$ 5.47	
Each Additional 10 numbers	\$ 2.70	
	¢ _ ., o	
Plan B Flat Rate**	Monthly Rate	
<u></u>	Min.* Max.	
Per Main Business Line	\$59.70	(C)
Per Additional Business Line	\$59.70	(C) (C)
Ter Additional Dusiness Ente	\$57.10	(C)
Plan C Measured Rate**	Monthly Rate	
Than C Measured Rate	Min.* Max.	
Per Main Business Line	\$28.50	
Per Additional Business Line	\$28.50	
rei Auunuonai dusmess Line	\$28.30	

* See 1.4.2.A of this tariff.

** Effective September 1, 2006, AT&T All In One Rate Plans B and C are not available to newly subscribed customers. Existing customers with Rate Plans B and C in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006 may continue with their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add new lines and/or features, but no new locations are permitted.

Issued by: Carol E. Paulsen, Director Regulatory, Dallas, Texas 75202